

PREVAILED

Roll Call No. \_\_\_\_\_

FAILED

Ayes \_\_\_\_\_

WITHDRAWN

Noes \_\_\_\_\_

RULED OUT OF ORDER

## HOUSE MOTION \_\_\_\_\_

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1003 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 6, between lines 14 and 15, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 2 "Sec. 5. (a) This section applies beginning with the 2013-2014
- 3 school year.
- 4 (b) The total number of scholarships available to eligible
- 5 students in a county shall be determined by a formula developed by
- 6 the department under which the number of scholarships in each
- 7 county is based on the proportion of the county's population to the
- 8 total population of the state."
- 9 Page 6, line 15, delete "5." and insert "6."
- 10 Page 6, line 23, delete "6." and insert "7."
- 11 Page 6, line 28, delete "7." and insert "8."
- 12 Page 6, line 31, delete "8." and insert "9."
- 13 Page 7, line 19, delete "9." and insert "10."
- 14 Page 7, line 25, delete "10." and insert "11."
- 15 Page 7, line 29, delete "11." and insert "12."

- 1 Page 7, line 41, delete "5" and insert "6".  
(Reference is to HB 1003 as printed February 18, 2011.)

---

Representative Bardon